GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4102
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012

POLICE TRAINING ACADEMIES
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Police Training Colleges/Academies being run in the country at present, State-wise; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to monitor the functioning of such colleges/academies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(a): As per available information there are 284 Police Training Colleges/Academies in the country. State-wise and organization wise details are at Annexure-1.

(b): Functioning of the various Training Academies and Colleges is monitored by the respective Training Directorates in the State Police Headquarters which are headed by Assistant Director General/ Inspector General level officers. Bureau of Police Research &
Development (BPR&D) has developed the Norms for setting up of new Police Training Institutions. An amount of Rs. 2266 crore has been allocated by the 13th Finance Commission for improving the Training Infrastructures in 25 States.
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